ANNOUNCEMENT OF SAMHSA WEBINAR March 30, 2022

NOFO# SM-22-002: Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic-Planning, Development, and Implementation Grants
(Short Title: CCBHC-PDI)

Hosted by the Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA), Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS), Community Support Programs Branch.

Do you want more information or have questions regarding this SAMHSA grant announcement? If so, please participate in the following webinar.

DATE & TIME: March 30, 2022 at 3:00-4:30 pm EST

DURATION: 1.5 hours

DESCRIPTION: The Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration (SAMHSA), Center for Mental Health Services (CMHS) is accepting applications for fiscal year (FY) 2022 Certified Community Behavioral Health Clinic—Planning, Development, and Implementation Grants (Short Title: CCBHC—PDI Grants). The purpose of this program is to help to transform community behavioral health systems and provide comprehensive, coordinated behavioral health care by establishing new CCBHC programs. The intent of the CCBHC—PDI grant program is to (a) assist organizations in the planning for and development and implementation of a CCBHC that meets the CCBHC Certification Criteria, (b) provide a comprehensive range of outreach, screening, assessment, treatment, care coordination, and recovery supports based on a needs assessment that aligns with the CCBHC Certification Criteria, and (c) support recovery from mental illness and/or substance use disorders (SUD) by providing access to high-quality mental health and SUD services, regardless of an individual's ability to pay.

Participants will need to:

1) Call the number below; and

2) Log into the link provided to join the webinar. The dial-in number allows the participant to hear the conversation and the log-in allows the participants to view the PowerPoint.

Dial-In Number: 888-790-7803 (Participant)

Passcode: 1718439 (For security reasons, the passcode will be required to join the call.)

URL: https://www.mymeetings.com/nc/join/

Conference number: PWXW2689751

Audience passcode: 1718439

Participants can join the event directly at:

https://www.mymeetings.com/nc/join.php?i=PWXW2689751&p=1718439&t=c

Required Download: To use WebEx for your operator-assisted conferences, presenters and participants alike must have the WebEx Event Manager installed prior to joining. To download the Event Manager, see the instructions on the WebEx Downloads page.